Director of the U.S. Patent PA and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	ON FORM COVER SHEET ATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 158968						
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1. A. Name of conveying party:  Masahide ASANO  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack  Yes ☒ No  3. A. Nature of conveyance:  ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	AICHI-KEN 467-8561, JAPAN  B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  □Yes ☒ No						
Description Date: SEPTEMBER 30, 201	<u>3</u>						
4. A. Patent Application No. 29/468,407	B. Patent No.						
Additional numbers attached?							
C. Title of Application: <u>SEWING MACHINE</u>							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: James A. Oliff  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: email@oliff.com	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Meghan J. Carmody, Registration No. 67,117	Date: September 30, 2013						

**PATENT REEL: 031359 FRAME: 0409** 

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Masahide ASANO	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)					
		(3)					
		(4)	4				
-				ne dollar (\$1.00) and o	ther good and valuable consideral	of blen and	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan				
			(hereinafter designated as the Assig as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in ti provisional, non-provisional, division Patent, extensions, reissues and ree	nee) the entire right, titline Invention, and in all	and interest for the United States applications for patent including	any and all	
` ,	Insert Identification of Invention	* *	SEWING MACHINE				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	1	(Attorney Docket No. 1588	968	***************************************	***************************************	
			for which the undersigned has (have)	executed an application	for patent in the United States of A	America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)					
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	29/468,407			
	filed applications		September 30, 20	)13			
ensione a application any application appl	ppications for the mans and patents as the constant patents as the cation or continuation in every way possible. The undersigned provisions of the Intervisions of the Intervisions of the Intervision a grant of a validation and provided in the undersigned is suffing from said apples convey the entire interview.	ventron Assig agree( or divise in obt agree( mation agree( if United hereby ication( erest h hereby sirable	(s) to execute all papers necessary, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, nees may deem necessary.  s) to execute all papers necessary in sion thereof, or any patent or reissue aining evidence and going forward with to execute all papers and docume all Convention for Protection of Indust (s) to execute all filterative acts what is states patent to the Assignee. authorize(s) and request(s) the Commis) to the said Assignee, as Assignee erein assigned, and that he has (they grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRI in order to comply with the rules of the	and also to execute si connection with any in application based thereight such interference, into and perform any activation and perform any activation and perform any activation and perform any be necessary missioner of Patents to of the entire interest, as a have) not executed, and DGE the power to insense United States Patent	reparate assignments in connection terference which may be declared on, for the invention, and to cooperate which may be necessary in connected which may be necessary in connected to obtain, maintain or confirm by issue any and all Letters Patents of not hereby covenants that he has (to will not execute, any agreements of on this assignment any further idea and Trademark Office for recordate	with such concerning the with the ection with reissue or. the United they have) in conflict	
ŧ			d by the undersigned on the date(				
Date	Sep. 30,	2501	Name of Inventor	_ Masahide	Asano	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date	<del></del>		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	

Name of Inventor

PATENT(SEAL) **REEL: 031359 FRAME: 0410** 

**RECORDED: 09/30/2013** 

Date